(Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade)

No.: MU/ACC/CR -1/Fee Structure/2017-18/A7

Office of the Registrar Mangalagangothri - 574 199

Date: 19/5/2017

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee prescribed for MBA [International Business] degree programme in Mangalore University during the academic year 2017-18.

Ref: Vice-Chancellor's approval dated: 11-5-2017.

The various fee prescribed for **MBA [International Business]** course conducted by the Department of Business Administration, Mangalore University offered at University College, Mangalore during the academic year 2017-18 is hereby notified.

| Sl. No. | Fees details | Amount in ₹ per annum | |
|---------|---|-----------------------|------------------------------------|
| | | General category | Partial Self Financing category |
| 1. | Annual Tuition fee | 22,000.00 | 44,000.00 |
| 2. | Registration fee [per course] | 5,780.00 | 5,780.00 |
| 3. | Enrolment fee | 220.00 | 220.00 |
| 4. | Library fee | 630.00 | 630.00 |
| 5. | Laboratory fee | 3,930.00 | 3,930.00 |
| 6. | University Development fee [per course] | 790.00 | 790.00 |
| 7. | Vice-Chancellor's relief fund | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| 8. | N. S. S. fee | 5.00 | 5.00 |
| Total ₹ | | 33,455.00 | 55,455.00 |

For SC/ST students - as per Govt. rules

The above fee shall be collected from the students admitted to the MBA [International Business] course and should be remitted to Mangalore University fund. The fee structure shall be applicable for the academic year 2017-18 batch students.

*Sd/-*REGISTRAR

To:

- 1) The Chairman, Dept. of Business Administration, Mangalore University,
- 2) The Co-ordinator, MBA [International Business] course/.
- 3) The Principal, University College, Mangaluru- for information.

Copy to:

- $1. \quad The \ Finance \ Officer, \ Mangalore \ University, \ Mangalagang othri.$
- 2. The Registrar (Evaluation), Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
- Special Officer/ Coordinator, SC-ST Cell/ Asst. Registrars, ACC/ GEN/SC-ST Cell, Mangalore University.
- 4. The Director, DUIMS, Mangalore University- with a request to publish in the University website.
- 5. P. S. to Vice-Chancellor / P. A. to Registrar, Mangalore University.
- 6. Superintendents, ACC/ GEN Section, Registrar's Office, Mangalore University.